

8569 State St - P.O. Box 261 - Millington, MI 48746

Phone: (989)871-2702 - Fax: (989)871-5517 - Email: vom\_clerk@millingtonvillage.org

The Downtown Development Authority (DDA) is a body created under the authority of P.A. 57 of 2018, as amended for the purposes of preventing deterioration in business districts, to create and implement development plans, to issue bonds, and to utilize tax increment financing. The Village of Millington DDA is a department of the Millington Village Council. Not less than a majority of the members shall be persons having an interest in property located in the downtown district. The Board shall consist of the chief executive officer of the Village of Millington (Village President) and eight members. Appointed members shall serve for four-year term. Appointments to fill vacancy shall be made by the Village Council for the unexpired terms only.

Member Qualifications: Must be a business owner, property owner, resident or a member of the Village Council.

Knowledge in New Business Development, Real Estate Development, Business Recruitment, Marketing and Promotion or Banking and Finance would be a great asset.

DATE:		
NAME:		
ADDRESS:		
HOME PHONE:	CELL PHONE:	
EMAIL:		
OCCUPATION:		
EMPLOYER:		

Are you currently a resident of the Village of Millington?

In what year did you become a resident?

Are you a business/property owner in the Downtown District?

If yes please provide the name and address of business.

Downtown Development Authority Board of Directors meets regularly on the Second Wednesday of the month every month at 7pm in the Village Council Chambers, located at The Village of Millington Office 8569 State St, Millington, MI 48746.

Are you available to meet at these times?

## DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY BOARD

Why are you interested in serving on the Downtown Development Authority Board of Directors?

Why do you feel you are qualified to serve on the DDA Board of Directors?

List any information you feel would be pertinent in assisting the Village Council in their selection (Please feel free to attach a copy of your resume and any other personal or professional accomplishments you feel are relevant).

Signature:

The above information I have provided is accurate.

I have read and understand the requirements to serve as a member on the Downtown Development Authority Board of Directors.